

CHAPTER 7 ASSET CASES CLOSED											
CALENDAR YEAR 2020											
			% of Total Receipts ²	Count ³	% of Count ⁴	Mean	First Quartile	Median	Third Quartile	Min	Max
Total Gross Receipts ¹		\$2,836,230,525		31,464		\$90,142	\$2,660	\$5,100	\$13,000	\$25	\$247,330,524
Distributions	Secured Creditors	\$767,502,477	27.1%	2,895	9.2%	\$265,113	\$5,051	\$48,485	\$200,000	\$6	\$27,254,991
	Priority Creditors	\$126,701,053	4.5%	5,806	18.5%	\$21,822	\$844	\$2,002	\$5,922	\$1	\$39,096,770
	Unsecured Creditors	\$719,520,859	25.4%	27,380	87.0%	\$26,279	\$1,353	\$2,428	\$5,270	\$2	\$77,611,140
	Funds Paid to Debtor & Third Parties	\$174,787,305	6.2%	10,154	32.3%	\$17,214	\$771	\$2,471	\$6,489	\$0	\$8,457,286
	Total Distributions	\$1,788,511,694	63.1%								
Fees & Costs	Trustee Fees	\$128,143,058	4.5%	31,334	99.6%	\$4,090	\$556	\$1,026	\$1,875	\$3	\$7,443,166
	Trustee Legal Fee	\$80,292,049	2.8%	6,255	19.9%	\$12,836	\$765	\$1,914	\$5,586	\$12	\$6,110,755
	Other Firm's Legal Fees	\$419,284,091	14.8%	5,629	17.9%	\$74,486	\$2,635	\$7,388	\$25,179	\$15	\$98,455,794
	Trustee Accounting Fees	\$10,901,282	0.4%	341	1.1%	\$31,969	\$788	\$2,025	\$7,363	\$75	\$1,077,683
	Outside Professional Fees	\$112,073,928	4.0%	6,009	19.1%	\$18,651	\$645	\$1,975	\$9,615	\$1	\$9,016,890
	Administrative Costs	\$250,401,410	8.8%	30,934	98.3%	\$8,095	\$53	\$128	\$450	\$0	\$61,775,787
	Prior Chapter Costs	\$46,620,227	1.6%	388	1.2%	\$120,155	\$6,329	\$19,820	\$78,841	\$76	\$3,537,023
Total Fees & Costs		\$1,047,716,045	36.9%								

¹ Total generated gross receipts are disbursed into two categories: distributions, and fees and costs. Due to rounding, these disbursements may not equal to the total receipts.

² Percent of the total receipts paid to a subcategory.

³ Count represents the number of cases that had funds disbursed to the corresponding category.

⁴ Percent of cases that had funds disbursed to the corresponding subcategory.